
2019 12U National Team
Overall Statistics for Team USA (as of Aug 03, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-2   Home: 3-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 1-2   : 6-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 Lucas Tinajero  . 6 6 7 8-8 21 11 14 2 0 4 11 28 1.333 5 2 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 3-4 25 6 0 1.000

11 Jack McKernan  . 6 6 7 5-3 6 5 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 8 3 3 1 1 1 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

25 Dillon Adkins  . 6 4 3 6-3 14 13 9 2 0 3 12 20 1.429 3 0 0 0  . 7 0 6 0 0 5-5 2 1 0 1.000

19 Noah Meza  . 5 5 6 7-6 18 9 10 1 0 0 5 11  . 6 1 1 3 0 3 0  . 6 1 9 0 0 8-8 5 2 1  . 8 7 5

 2 Jaiden Lo Re  . 5 3 8 6-4 13 8 7 3 0 1 9 13 1.000 3 0 0 0  . 5 8 8 1 0 2-2 27 0 0 1.000

26 Rashad Hayes  . 5 3 3 7-6 15 11 8 2 0 2 11 16 1.067 4 0 2 0  . 6 0 0 1 0 2-3 3 0 0 1.000

 5 Brenden Lewis  . 5 0 0 7-3 10 4 5 2 0 1 8 10 1.000 1 0 0 0  . 5 4 5 0 0 1-1 0 3 0 1.000

27 Jack Armijo  . 5 0 0 4-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

15 Josiah Hartshorn  . 4 7 1 6-6 17 8 8 3 0 1 2 14  . 8 2 4 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 7-7 19 0 0 1.000

10 Sebastian Segura  . 4 6 2 6-4 13 5 6 2 0 0 7 8  . 6 1 5 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 5-6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3

 6 Gavin Fien  . 4 2 1 7-7 19 7 8 3 0 0 7 11  . 5 7 9 3 1 1 0  . 5 2 2 0 0 2-2 3 5 2  . 8 0 0

 4 Gustavo Melendez  . 4 1 7 5-4 12 7 5 1 0 0 3 6  . 5 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 4 6 7 1 0 5-5 0 8 1  . 8 8 9

14 Jack Ruckert  . 3 3 3 7-7 18 6 6 1 0 1 5 10  . 5 5 6 2 2 3 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000

 8 Bryce Nixon  . 2 7 3 6-6 11 10 3 0 0 0 4 3  . 2 7 3 8 0 0 0  . 5 5 0 1 2 6-6 2 8 1  . 9 0 9

 3 Logan Shields  . 2 5 0 4-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 5 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

28 John Dolan  . 1 4 3 7-4 7 6 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 4 3 3 1 1 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 2-2 19 0 0 1.000

24 Jayden Stroman  . 0 0 0 5-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 1  . 7 5 0

 1 Alexander Mercurius  . 0 0 0 4-3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

Totals  . 4 7 1 8 204 118 96 24 0 13 96 159  . 7 7 9 43 9 16 0  . 5 6 7 5 2 53-56 117 41 7  . 9 5 8

Opponents  . 1 8 2 8 148 21 27 2 2 4 18 45  . 3 0 4 13 7 46 0  . 2 8 0 0 1 5-5 109 43 18  . 8 9 4

LOB - Team (38), Opp (33). DPs turned - Team (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

24 Jayden Stroman  0 . 0 0 1-0 3 1 0 0/1 0 5.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 1 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 Jack McKernan  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0  . 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

 6 Gavin Fien  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Brenden Lewis  0 . 6 0 2-0 3 1 1 1/1 0 10.0 4 4 1 2 7 1 0 0  . 1 0 8 2 0 0 0 0

 1 Alexander Mercurius  1 . 5 0 1-1 2 2 1 0/1 0 8.0 4 2 2 0 7 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 1 1 0 0 1

27 Jack Armijo  2 . 5 7 1-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 2.1 1 1 1 6 7 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 0

25 Dillon Adkins  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

 3 Logan Shields  6 . 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 4.0 3 4 4 1 7 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

23 Lucas Tinajero  6 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 2 2 0 3 1 0 1  . 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 0

28 John Dolan 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 3 3 1 3 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0

15 Josiah Hartshorn 14.40 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 4 4 1 1 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 2 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 7 7 6-2 8 8 2 4/3 1 39.0 27 21 18 13 46 2 2 4  . 1 8 2 10 7 0 0 1

Opponents 17.17 2-6 8 8 1 0/0 0 36.1 96 118 104 43 16 24 0 13  . 4 7 1 31 9 9 5 2



2019 12U National Team
Overall Statistics for Team USA (as of Aug 03, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

23 Lucas Tinajero 31 25 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Jaiden Lo Re 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

15 Josiah Hartshorn 19 19 0 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

28 John Dolan 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

 1 Alexander Mercurius 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Jack Ruckert 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Brenden Lewis 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Rashad Hayes 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Jack Armijo 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Dillon Adkins 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 3 Logan Shields 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 8 Bryce Nixon 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Gustavo Melendez 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Noah Meza 8 5 2 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Sebastian Segura 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Gavin Fien 10 3 5 2  . 8 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Jayden Stroman 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Jack McKernan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 165 117 41 7  . 9 5 8 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 170 109 43 18  . 8 9 4 0 53 3  . 9 4 6 0 0


